Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Dr. Peter Havel (CEO)

Equipment characteristics:
Type of equipment: RFID and BLE reader module
Type designation*:
( For IC „MN:“ )
RMs Legic SM-6300 (BLE)
Parts of the system:  No system
Version of EUT:
In case of already tested products please
describe the differences to the original
sample
---
Serial number:  04047503
Modulation Method: amplitude-shift keying (ASK) modulation
Emission Designator:
10K0A1D
Antenna Type
---
Antenna Gain
Will be find out during tests for certification
Power supply:
 AC
Nominal:  100V - 240V
Minimum:  90V
Maximum:  264V
Nominal frequency: 50/60Hz
 DC
Nominal: 5 V DC
 Battery
Nominal:  V
highest frequency generated or
used
within the EUT
max. 13.56 MHz (RFID)
max. 2483 MHz (BLE/Bluetooth)
 < 108 MHz
Table 4
Marking plate
---
Table 5
Document Number:  TR-69547-72895-04 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 37
1.5 Product Information
1.5.1 Technical Description
RFID and BLE reader module connected to the Terminal 97 00 with a 80 cm reader flatcable
(Terminal in shielded metal box), HR30 or TP application running, waiting for tag.
Supply voltage: 207 V AC to 253 V AC
Temperature range: 0°C to 50°C
Carrier frequency: 13,56 MHz (RFID) and 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz (BLE)
1.5.2 Test Configuration
Configuration Description
DC powered Connected to power supply 5 V DC
Table 6
1.5.3 Modes of Operation
Mode Description
Normal mode of operation
Connected to the Terminal 97 00 with a 80cm reader
flatcable (Terminal in shielded metal box);
HR30 or TP application running; waiting for tag;
transmitting continuously
Table 7
1.6 Deviations from the Standard
none
Document Number:  TR-69547-72895-04 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 37
1.7 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.